Ohio St. (13-3,5-2 Big Ten) -vs- Minnesota (9-9,2-4 Big Ten)
01/15/22 at Williams Arena, Minneapolis, MN

Date: 01/15/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;%g:PsM, 177 Ohio St. 23| 15| 26| 19| 83

Site: Williams Arena, Minneapolis, MN Minnesota 14 23 12 26 75

Referees: Julie Krommenhoek, Brian Garland, Mark Zentz

Ohio St. 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04  Sheldon,Jacy * 40 10-17 2-3 10-11 1-4 5 2 7 6 0 3 32

24 Mikesell, Taylor * 38 6-14 3-9 2-2 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 0 17

23 Mikulasikova,Rebeka * 28 5-11 0-2 1-2 1-8 9 3 1 2 0 2 11

10 Miller,Braxtin * 37 1-4 1-2 2-4 1-3 4 3 2 1 0 1 5

01 Harris,Rikki * 27 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 4 4 1 0 1 5

02 Hutcherson,Gabby 13 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 9

35 Beacham,Tanaya 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 4

14  Thierry,Taylor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-56 8-20 17-21 5-28 33 16 17 13 (o] 8 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-13 69.23 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 9-17 52.94 % 4-7 57.14 % 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 6-12 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 7-9 77.78 %

Total 29-56 51.8 % 8-20 40.0 % 17-21 81.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O

Minnesota 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Scalia,Sara * 37 8-21 5-11 2-3 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 1 23

03 Winters,Deja * 39 6-12 4-8 4-4 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 20

04  Powell,Jasmine * 37 5-15 1-5 6-8 1-4 5 2 9 2 0 3 17

30 Sissoko,Kadiatou * 33 4-9 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 2 0 1 8

54  Micheaux,Alanna * 20 2-5 0-0 1-2 6-1 7 3 0 2 1 0 5

35 Helgren,Bailey 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

13  Hubbard,Gadiva 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0

01 Smith,Alexia 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

15 Mershon,Kayla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-66 10-24 13-17 15-24 39 15 13 13 1 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 2-3 66.67 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-6 16.67 % 1-3 33.33%

4th Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 4-7 57.14 % 8-8 100.00 %

Total 26-66 39.4 % 10-24 41.7 % 13-17 76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota

09:44 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA
== ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKAC(In the paint) 09:25 2-3 H1

09:08 MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA -
TURNOVER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 08:49

08:42 TURNOVER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
GOOD JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint) 08:32 4-3 Vi

08:07 MISS JUMPER by POWELL,JASMINE

== REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA

08:00 TURNOVER by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
STEAL by HARRIS,RIKKI 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(iIn the paint) 07:48 6-3 V3

07:29 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR -
TURNOVER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 07:09

06:56 MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA

== REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
06:53 6-5 V1 GOOD LAYUP by MICHEAUX,ALANNA(In the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RIKKI 06:29
- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
06:21 6-7 H1 paint)

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,BRAXTIN 06:14

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,BRAXTIN --

GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 06:04 9-7 V2

ASSIST by MILLER,BRAXTIN --

FOUL by HARRIS,RIKKI 05:48
05:48 SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
05:48 SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY
05:48 9-8 V1 GOOD FT by WINTERS,DEJA
05:48 9-9 GOOD FT by WINTERS,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by SHELDON,JACY 05:31 12-9 V3

ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR --

05:11 12-11 V1 GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHELDON,JACY 04:58 15-11 V4
ASSIST by HARRIS,RIKKI --

04:27 15-14 V1 GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 04:09
- REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
03:40 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA -
GOOD LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint) 03:31 17-14 V3
03:10 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA =
MISS LAYUP by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 03:04
= REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
02:41 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

REBOUND DEF by SHELDON,JACY ==
GOOD LAYUP by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(In the paint) 02:28 19-14 VS5
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY ==

01:51 MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA =
GOOD LAYUP by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(iN the paint) 01:34 21-14 V7
ASSIST by HARRIS,RIKKI -
FOUL by HARRIS,RIKKI 01:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:20
01:20 SUB OUT by WINTERS,DEJA

01:20 SUB OUT by POWELL,JASMINE



01:20 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

01:20 SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY
01:20 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIA
01:20 SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA
01:20 SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA
01:20 SUB IN by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RIKKI 01:20
SUB OUT by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 01:20
SUB IN by THIERRY,TAYLOR 01:20
SUB IN by BEACHAM, TANAYA 01:20
00:57 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ALEXIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BRAXTIN -
00:50 FOUL by MERSHON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY 00:50 22-14 V8
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY 00:50 23-14 V9
00:19 MISS JUMPER by HUBBARD,GADIVA
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by BEACHAM,TANAYA 00:04
TURNOVER by BEACHAM,TANAYA 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIA
00:04 SUB IN by POWELL,JASMINE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota
10:00 SUB OUT by SCALIA,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by WINTERS,DEJA
10:00 SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
TURNOVER by MILLER,BRAXTIN 09:29
09:29 STEAL by HUBBARD,GADIVA
09:13 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by SHELDON,JACY -
GOOD JUMPER by BEACHAM, TANAYA 09:03 25-14 V11
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY -
FOUL by SHELDON,JACY 08:47
08:47 25-15 V 10 GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE
08:47 MISS FT by POWELL,JASMINE

= REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
08:45 25-17 V8 GOOD LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint) 08:36 27-17 V10
08:13 FOUL by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
08:13 TURNOVER by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
08:13 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,GADIVA
08:13 SUB IN by SCALIA,SARA
TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY 08:01
08:01 STEAL by WINTERS,DEJA
08:00 TURNOVER by WINTERS,DEJA
TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY 07:50
07:50 STEAL by POWELL,JASMINE

07:34 27-19 V8 GOOD JUMPER by WINTERS,DEJA
-- ASSIST by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 07:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,DEJA
07:10 27-21 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
-- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:07
07:07 SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:07 SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY

SUB OUT by BEACHAM, TANAYA 07:07



SUB IN by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 07:07

MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL, TAYLOR 06:57
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:23 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA =
MISS JUMPER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 06:04
= REBOUND DEF by HELGREN,BAILEY
05:52 MISS LAYUP by SCALIA,SARA(iN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHELDON,JACY =
05:34 FOUL by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
MISS FT by MILLER,BRAXTIN 05:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by MILLER,BRAXTIN 05:34
05:34 SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY
05:34 SUB IN by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
SUB OUT by THIERRY,TAYLOR 05:34
SUB OUT by MIKESELL, TAYLOR 05:34
SUB IN by HARRIS,RIKKI 05:34
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 05:34
- REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
05:24 27-24 V3 GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE
TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY 05:04
04:53 MISS JUMPER by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RIKKI =
TURNOVER by HARRIS,RIKKI 04:45
04:45 STEAL by POWELL,JASMINE
04:39 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA =
04:24 FOUL by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
04:24 SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
04:24 SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 04:24 28-24 V4
GOOD FT by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 04:24 29-24 V5

04:13 29-27 V2 GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
-- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(In the paint) 03:54

03:54 BLOCK by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
REBOUND OFF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA --
MISS LAYUP by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(In the paint) 03:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
03:41 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RIKKI 03:40
SUB OUT by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 03:40
SUB IN by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 03:40
SUB IN by BEACHAM, TANAYA 03:40
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by MILLER,BRAXTIN 03:37
03:37 29-28 V1 GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE
03:37 MISS FT by POWELL,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BEACHAM, TANAYA --
MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 03:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MERSHON,KAYLA
03:13 29-30 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA(In the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 02:51 32-30 V2
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY --
FOUL by SHELDON,JACY 02:46
02:33 MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MERSHON,KAYLA
02:26 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
02:19 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by SCALIA,SARA

GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 02:01 34-32 V2
01:51 TURNOVER by SCALIA,SARA
STEAL by MILLER,BRAXTIN 01:51
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,BRAXTIN(in the paint) 01:49
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JASMINE
01:35 TURNOVER by POWELL,JASMINE
STEAL by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 01:35
TURNOVER by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 01:33
01:27 TURNOVER by MERSHON,KAYLA
STEAL by SHELDON,JACY 01:27
01:25 FOUL by MERSHON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 01:25 35-32 V3
GOOD FT by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 01:25 36-32 V4
01:25 SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
01:25 SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA
01:15 MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
01:10 MISS LAYUP by MICHEAUX,ALANNA(In the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
01:07 36-34 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MICHEAUX,ALANNA(In the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint) 00:55
REBOUND OFF by BEACHAM, TANAYA =
GOOD JUMPER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:47 38-34 V4

00:26 38-37 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
-- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota

10:00 SUB OUT by HUBBARD,GADIVA

10:00 SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 10:00
SUB OUT by BEACHAM, TANAYA 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,RIKKI 10:00
SUB IN by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 09:37

- REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,DEJA

09:20 MISS LAYUP by MICHEAUX,ALANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RIKKI -
GOOD LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY (in the paint) 09:06 40-37 V3

08:41 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RIKKI -
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,RIKKI 08:32 43-37 V6
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY -
08:12 MISS JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
08:06 43-40 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA
- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,BRAXTIN 07:45
- REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JASMINE
07:36 MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:28 MISS LAYUP by SCALIA,SARA(IN the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
07:27 FOUL by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:27 SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:27 SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY

TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY 07:15



FOUL by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

STEAL by SHELDON,JACY
TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY

GOOD 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
ASSIST by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
MISS LAYUP by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHELDON,JACY

MISS LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

FOUL by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
SUB IN by BEACHAM, TANAYA

STEAL by SHELDON,JACY

GOOD LAYUP by MIKESELL,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY

REBOUND DEF by SHELDON,JACY

MISS LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BEACHAM,TANAYA

GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,BRAXTIN

ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by BEACHAM,TANAYA

MISS JUMPER by BEACHAM, TANAYA

FOUL by MILLER,BRAXTIN

SUB OUT by MILLER,BRAXTIN
SUB IN by HUTCHERSON,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY

07:15
06:52 43-42
06:52
06:45
06:27
06:27
06:19
06:19

06:14 43-44
05:59 46-44

05:30

05:22

05:16
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
05:05
04:51

04:45

04:35
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:33
04:26
04:26

04:21 48-44

04:04

03:56

03:47 51-44

03:35

03:13
02:52 51-46
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:52
02:29
02:29 52-46
02:29 53-46
02:21 53-48

Vi

H1
V2

V 4

V7

V5

V 6

V7
V5

STEAL by SCALIA,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCALIA,SARA
TURNOVER by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

STEAL by POWELL,JASMINE

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,DEJA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY

SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA

SUB IN by MICHEAUX,ALANNA

MISS JUMPER by WINTERS,DEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by SCALIA,SARA

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,GADIVA

GOOD JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA(In the paint)
SUB OUT by HUBBARD,GADIVA

SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA

SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY

MISS FT by SCALIA,SARA

FOUL by WINTERS,DEJA

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,JASMINE(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by MIKESELL,TAYLOR
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,RIKKI(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY

FOUL by HUTCHERSON,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHERSON,GABBY
ASSIST by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,RIKKI

GOOD JUMPER by BEACHAM, TANAYA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,RIKKI

SUB OUT by BEACHAM, TANAYA

SUB IN by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY (fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY

4th Play By Play

55-48

55-49
58-49

60-49

61-49
62-49
64-49

V7

V 6
V9

Vi1

V12
VvV 13
VvV 15

ASSIST by SCALIA,SARA

REBOUND DEF by WINTERS,DEJA
MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY
SUB IN by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
MISS FT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA

MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA

FOUL by WINTERS,DEJA

TURNOVER by POWELL,JASMINE

VISITORS: Ohio St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Minnesota
10:00 SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
10:00 SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIA
10:00 SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY
SUB OUT by HARRIS,RIKKI 10:00
SUB IN by MILLER,BRAXTIN 10:00
10:00 SUB OUT by SCALIA,SARA
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHERSON,GABBY(in the paint) 09:50 66-49 V17
ASSIST by MILLER,BRAXTIN --
09:20 66-51 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by HELGREN,BAILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE
GOOD JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY 09:03 68-51 V17
08:51 68-53 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by WINTERS,DEJA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MIKESELL,TAYLOR 08:28 70-53 V17
08:28 SUB OUT by POWELL,JASMINE
08:28 SUB IN by SCALIA,SARA
FOUL by HUTCHERSON,GABBY 08:01
FOUL by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA 07:52
07:52 SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY
07:52 SUB IN by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:52 70-54 V 16 GOOD FT by SCALIA,SARA
07:52 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by SCALIA,SARA
07:32 FOUL by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:32 SUB OUT by MICHEAUX,ALANNA
07:32 SUB IN by MERSHON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY 07:32 71-55 V16
GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY 07:32 72-55 V17
07:20 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ALEXIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BRAXTIN --
TURNOVER by SHELDON,JACY 07:15



STEAL by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

GOOD JUMPER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
ASSIST by SHELDON,JACY

MISS JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY

SUB OUT by HUTCHERSON,GABBY
SUB IN by HARRIS,RIKKI

FOUL by HARRIS,RIKKI

MISS JUMPER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA(In the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,RIKKI

STEAL by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
GOOD LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,RIKKI

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,BRAXTIN
MISS 3PTR by SHELDON,JACY

FOUL by HARRIS,RIKKI

REBOUND DEF by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
MISS 3PTR by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

FOUL by MILLER,BRAXTIN

TURNOVER by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD FT by MILLER,BRAXTIN

GOOD FT by MILLER,BRAXTIN
FOUL by MIKESELL,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint)

74-55

74-58

74-59
74-60

74-63

76-63

76-64
76-65

77-65
78-65

78-66
78-67

78-69

V 19

V 16

V 15
VvV 14

V1l

V13

V12
V1l

V12
V13

V12
V1l

V9

TURNOVER by WINTERS,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIA
SUB OUT by MERSHON,KAYLA
SUB IN by POWELL,JASMINE
SUB IN by HELGREN,BAILEY

GOOD FT by WINTERS,DEJA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WINTERS, DEJA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,SARA
TURNOVER by SCALIA,SARA

MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,KADIATOU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA
MISS JUMPER by SCALIA,SARA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HELGREN,BAILEY

SUB IN by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE
GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE

STEAL by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
MISS 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA
REBOUND OFF by POWELL,JASMINE
MISS JUMPER by WINTERS,DEJA

FOUL by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE
GOOD FT by POWELL,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by HUBBARD,GADIVA
GOOD LAYUP by SCALIA,SARA(iN the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by POWELL,JASMINE



GOOD JUMPER by SHELDON,JACY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHELDON,JACY
MISS FT by SHELDON,JACY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MIKULASIKOVA,REBEKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

00:52
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:33
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27
00:27

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:12
00:07

80-69 V11

81-69 V12

81-72

82-72 V10

82-75

83-75

V9

V7

V 8

FOUL by POWELL,JASMINE

FOUL by WINTERS,DEJA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WINTERS,DEJA
ASSIST by SISSOKO,KADIATOU

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,GADIVA
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIA
FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,KADIATOU
GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA
ASSIST by POWELL,JASMINE

SUB OUT by HUBBARD,GADIVA
SUB IN by SMITH,ALEXIA
FOUL by SMITH,ALEXIA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ALEXIA
SUB IN by HUBBARD,GADIVA

MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,SARA



